

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL

3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120 Houston, TX 77027 h-gac.com | @HouGalvAreaCog

MEDIA ADVISORY*MEDIA ADVISORY*MEDIA ADVSISORY

Contact: Meagan Coughlin, APR / 713.993.4504 / meagan.coughlin@h-gac.com

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL HOSTS ANNUAL MEETING

H-GAC Highlights Year in Review and Looks to the Future of the Region

WHO: Houston-Galveston Area Council

WHAT: 2020 Houston-Galveston Area Council Annual Meeting

WHEN: Friday, January 24, 2020

Networking Reception at 6 p.m. Program Begins at 7 p.m.

WHERE: The Briar Club, 2603 Timmons Lane, Houston, TX, 77027

ABOUT THE EVENT:

The Houston-Galveston Area Council, chaired by Brazoria County Commissioner Stacy Adams, will host its annual meeting to highlight the past year's activities and to elect the officers for the 2020 board of directors. The slate of nominees for the 2020 officers are City of Waller Councilmember Nancy Arnold for chair; Wharton County Judge Phillip Spenrath for chair-elect; and, City of Dickinson Councilmember William King, III as vice chair. The keynote speaker for the annual meeting is Judge Albert M. McCaig, Jr. of the 506th Judicial District Court of Texas.

Houston-Galveston Area Council

H-GAC is a voluntary association of local governments and local elected officials from the 13-county Gulf Coast planning region, which includes an area of 12,500 square miles and more than 7 million people. H-GAC works to promote efficient and accountable use of local, state, and federal tax dollars; serves as a problem-solving and information forum for local governments; and helps analyze trends and conditions affecting the region. For more information, visit <a href="https://example.com/h-gac.com/h-